PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI324070

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENTS

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Wells Fargo Bank, N.A.	06/20/2024

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	INTERNATIONAL AUTOMOTIVE COMPONENTS GROUP NORTH AMERICA, INC.
Street Address:	28333 TELEGRAPH ROAD
City:	SOUTHFIELD
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48034

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 99

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6795237
Patent Number:	6338517
Patent Number:	5605108
Patent Number:	5752877
Patent Number:	5804262
Patent Number:	5824251
Patent Number:	5843492
Patent Number:	5881793
Patent Number:	5885515
Patent Number:	5887933
Patent Number:	5887929
Patent Number:	5924748
Patent Number:	5931525
Patent Number:	5975606
Application Number:	11225047
Patent Number:	5976646
Patent Number:	5997030
Patent Number:	6003925
Patent Number:	6059653

PATENT

REEL: 067853 FRAME: 0742

508620827

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6089642
Patent Number:	6116672
Patent Number:	6120086
Patent Number:	6136259
Patent Number:	6165404
Patent Number:	6338618
Patent Number:	RE40617
Patent Number:	6422644
Patent Number:	6431585
Patent Number:	6451232
Patent Number:	6491322
Patent Number:	6749255
Patent Number:	6824185
Patent Number:	6836950
Patent Number:	6840852
Patent Number:	6896321
Patent Number:	6902474
Patent Number:	6923490
Patent Number:	6929711
Patent Number:	6939491
Patent Number:	6971698
Patent Number:	6991841
Patent Number:	7021923
Patent Number:	7055884
Patent Number:	7060215
Patent Number:	7073338
Patent Number:	7077456
Patent Number:	7097220
Patent Number:	7108311
Patent Number:	7121578
Patent Number:	7140862
Patent Number:	7147276
Patent Number:	7182832
Patent Number:	7188863
Patent Number:	7234724
Patent Number:	7290790
Patent Number:	7293816
Patent Number:	7384061

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7401829
Patent Number:	7401835
Patent Number:	7413154
Patent Number:	7422232
Patent Number:	7425294
Patent Number:	7462024
Patent Number:	7534018
Patent Number:	7550103
Patent Number:	7673932
Patent Number:	7690677
Patent Number:	7690318
Patent Number:	7700176
Patent Number:	7708313
Patent Number:	7736721
Patent Number:	7806430
Patent Number:	7833623
Patent Number:	7854875
Patent Number:	7862220
Patent Number:	7871119
Patent Number:	7971903
Patent Number:	8129015
Patent Number:	8186748
Patent Number:	8267428
Patent Number:	8348313
Patent Number:	8408766
Patent Number:	8609740
Patent Number:	8962704
Patent Number:	9120399
Application Number:	15461850
Application Number:	15590727
Application Number:	62471428
Application Number:	17838926
Application Number:	17540582
Application Number:	13525692
Application Number:	13833396
Application Number:	14460197
Application Number:	14461107
Application Number:	14483769

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14524417
Application Number:	14739089
Application Number:	14825931
PCT Number:	US1731809

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2122944700

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2122946635

Email:dkumar@winston.comCorrespondent Name:Becky L. TroutmanAddress Line 1:Winston & Strawn LLPAddress Line 2:101 Calfornia Street

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 86922.6 WF Release	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Deomattie Kumar
SIGNATURE:	Deomattie Kumar
DATE SIGNED:	06/26/2024

Total Attachments: 11

source=20. WF - IACG - Termination and Release of IP Security Agreements (EU - UK Obligations) [Executed]#page3.tiff

source=20. WF - IACG - Termination and Release of IP Security Agreements (EU - UK Obligations) [Executed]#page2.tiff

source=20. WF - IACG - Termination and Release of IP Security Agreements (EU - UK Obligations) [Executed]#page10.tiff

source=20. WF - IACG - Termination and Release of IP Security Agreements (EU - UK Obligations) [Executed]#page11.tiff

source=20. WF - IACG - Termination and Release of IP Security Agreements (EU - UK Obligations) [Executed]#page5.tiff

source=20. WF - IACG - Termination and Release of IP Security Agreements (EU - UK Obligations) [Executed]#page4.tiff

source=20. WF - IACG - Termination and Release of IP Security Agreements (EU - UK Obligations) [Executed]#page7.tiff

source=20. WF - IACG - Termination and Release of IP Security Agreements (EU - UK Obligations) [Executed]#page6.tiff

source=20. WF - IACG - Termination and Release of IP Security Agreements (EU - UK Obligations) [Executed]#page9.tiff

source=20. WF - IACG - Termination and Release of IP Security Agreements (EU - UK Obligations) [Executed]#page1.tiff

source=20. WF - IACG - Termination and Release of IP Security Agreements (EU - UK Obligations) [Executed]#page8.tiff

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENTS

THIS TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENTS (this "Termination") is dated as of June 20, 2024, and made by Wells Fargo Bank, N.A., as administrative agent and collateral agent (in such capacity, together with its successors and permitted assigns, "Administrative Agent", and its capacity as Successor Agent (as defined below), collectively, the "Agent") for the European Secured Parties and UK Secured Parties (as defined in the Credit Agreement referred to below).

WHEREAS, pursuant to (a) the Second Amended and Restated Senior Secured Global Revolving Credit Facilities Agreement, dated as of June 28, 2019 (as the same may be amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement"), among International Automotive Components Group North America, Inc. ("US Borrower"), IACG Europe Limited ("European Borrower"), International Automotive Components Group Limited ("UK Borrower"), International Automotive Components Canada ULC ("Canadian Borrower"), the Lenders and the L/C Issuers from time to time party thereto and the Administrative Agent, and (b) that certain (i) that certain Patent Security Agreement (European and UK Borrower Obligations), dated as of July 24, 2018 (the "2018 Patent Security Agreement"), by the US Borrower in favor of the Administrative Agent for the benefit of the European Secured Parties and UK Secured Parties and (ii) Patent Security Agreement (European and UK Borrower Obligations), dated as of March 25, 2024 (the "2024 Patent" Security Agreement"; together with the 2018 Patent Security Agreement, the "Wells Fargo Security Agreements"), by the US Borrower in favor of the Administrative Agent for the benefit of the European Secured Parties and UK Secured Parties, the US Borrower granted a security interest in favor of the Administrative Agent for the benefit of the European Secured Parties and UK Secured Parties in and to all of the US Borrower's right, title and interest in and to the Intellectual Property (as defined below);

WHEREAS, (i) the 2018 Patent Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 31, 2018, at Reel 046673 and Frame 0807, and (ii) the 2024 Patent Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 10, 2024, at Reel 067054 and Frame 0565;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Patent Security Agreement, dated as of September 30, 2015 (the "CF Lending Patent Security Agreement"; together with the Wells Fargo Security Agreements, the "Security Agreements"), the US Borrower granted to the CF Lending, LLC, as administrative agent under the Credit Agreement (as defined therein) for the benefit of the European Secured Parties and UK Secured Parties (each as defined in the Credit Agreement defined in the CF Lending Patent Security Agreement) a lien on and security interest in, all of its right, title and interest in, to and under the Intellectual Property;

WHEREAS, the CF Lending Patent Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 30, 2015, at Reel 036722 and Frame 0440;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Resignation and Agency Substitution Agreement dated March 1, 2016 (the "Resignation Agreement"), CF Lending, LLC resigned in its respective capacity as administrative agent, and Wells Fargo Bank, National Association was appointed and accepted such

Americas Active: 19972681.4

appointment, and agreed to act as the "Administrative Agent" under and as defined in the Credit Agreement (as defined in the CF Lending Patent Security Agreement) (in such capacity, the "Successor Agent");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Resignation Agreement, CF Lending, LLC assigned, and the Successor Agent was vested with and assumed, all the rights, powers, privileges and duties of CF Lending, LLC under the Credit Agreement (as defined in the CF Lending Patent Security Agreement), including its capacity as the administrative agent thereunder;

WHEREAS, the US Borrower has requested that the Agent release, and the Agent is willing to release its lien on and its security interest in, to and under the Intellectual Property and all related rights, title and interest of US Borrower in, to, and under the foregoing, including all reissues, reexaminations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, renewals and extensions of the foregoing, and all income, royalties, proceeds and liabilities at any time due or payable or asserted under any of the foregoing, including, without limitation, all rights to sue and recover at law or in equity for any past, present and future infringement, misappropriation, dilution, violation or other impairment thereof (the "Released Patent Collateral"); and

WHEREAS, the Agent now desires to terminate and release the Wells Fargo Security Agreements and the CF Lending Patent Security Agreement;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, and upon the terms set forth in this Termination, Agent hereby states as follows:

- 1. <u>Definitions</u>. Unless otherwise defined herein, the capitalized terms used herein which are defined in the Security Agreements shall have the meanings specified in the applicable Security Agreements. As used herein, the term "<u>Intellectual Property</u>" shall mean the Patent registrations and Patent applications constituting "Patent Collateral" as defined in the Wells Fargo Security Agreements or CF Lending Patent Security Agreement, as applicable, including those listed on Schedule 1 attached hereto.
- 2. <u>Release of Security Interest</u>. The Agent hereby terminates each Security Agreement and hereby absolutely and unconditionally terminates, releases, reconveys and forever discharges its security interest granted thereunder. The Agent further absolutely and unconditionally releases all of its right, title and interest in and to any and all property, assets and collateral secured, hypothecated or pledged under or by the Security Agreements, including the Intellectual Property.
- 3. <u>Further Assurances</u>. Upon request, at the sole expense of the US Borrower, the Agent shall deliver to US Borrower (or its designee(s)), and the US Borrower (or its designee(s)) is authorized to file, in accordance with applicable law, such terminations, filings, documents, agreements or instruments, as applicable (for the avoidance of doubt, in each case, to the extent delivered by the Agent), as may be necessary to enable US Borrower to terminate or release the Agent's interest in the Intellectual Property in accordance with this Termination.
- 4. <u>Governing Law.</u> THIS TERMINATION SHALL BE GOVERNED BY AND CONSTRUED AND ENFORCED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE INTERNAL LAWS (AS OPPOSED TO CONFLICTS OF LAW PROVISIONS) OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK.

Americas Active: 19972681.4

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agent has caused this Termination to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

WELLS FARGO, N.A., as Administrative Agent and Successor Agent,

By: Jonathan Boynton
Name: Jonathan T. Boynton

Title: Authorized Signatory

[Termination and Release of Intellectual Property Security Agreements]

PATENT

REEL: 067853 FRAME: 0748

[Remainder of page intentionally blank]

AmericasActive:19972681.4

SCHEDULE 1

to Termination and Release of Intellectual Property Security Agreement

A. REGISTERED PATENTS

Internal Title	Ctry	Grant Date	Grant No.	Registered Owners
Overhead Console Active Night Vision System For An Interior Cabin Of A Vehicle	US	21 Sep 2004	6795237	International Automotive Components Group North America, Inc.
Overhead Console For A Vehicle	US	15 Jan 2002	6338517	International Automotive Components Group North America, Inc.
Skin-Foam- Substrate Structure Via Induction Heating	US	18 Jan 2022	11/225047	International Automotive Components Group North America, Inc.
Method of forming a variable density motor vehicle carpet	US	25 Feb 1997	5605108	International Automotive Components Group North America, Inc.
Popup A/C Outlet	US	19 May 1998	5752877	International Automotive Components Group North America, Inc.
Vehicle Trim Panel with Natural Fiber Lavers	US	08 Sep 1998	5804262	International Automotive Components Group North America, Inc.
Method for forming plastic molded panels with inserts	US	20 Oct 1998	5824251	International Automotive Components Group North America, Inc.
Apparatus for Multiple Sheet Line Molding	US	01 Dec 1998	5843492	International Automotive Components Group North America, Inc.
Shade assembly mount for vehicle compartment	US	16 Mar 1999	5881793	International Automotive Components Group North America, Inc.
Blow Molding Process	US	23 Mar 1999	5885515	International Automotive Components Group North America, Inc.
Sun Visor	US	30 Mar 1999	5887933	International Automotive Components Group North America, Inc.
Garage Door Opener Bin	US	30 Mar 1999	5887929	International Automotive Components Group North America, Inc.
Visor Torque Control	US	20 July 1999	5924748	International Automotive Components Group North America, Inc.
Automotive Interior Pull Handle Assembly	US	03 Aug 1999	5931525	International Automotive Components Group North America, Inc.
Grip Handle Assembly and	US	02 Nov 1999	5975606	International Automotive Components Group North America, Inc.

Mahler 1828 1997 268 1.4

Internal Title	Ctry	Grant Date	Grant No.	Registered Owners
Luminous Interior Trim Material	US	02 Apr 2013	8408766	International Automotive Components Group North America, Inc.
Closed Loop Recycled Polyurethane Foam, Methods of Manufacture and Products Therefrom	US	17 Dec 2013	8609740	International Automotive Components Group North America, Inc.
Closed Loop Recycled Polyurethane Foam, Methods of Manufacture and Products Therefrom	US	24 Feb 2015	8962704	International Automotive Components Group North America, Inc.
Manufacture of an Article Having an Edge Wrapped Decorative Covering Overlying a Substrate	US	01 Sep 2015	9120399	International Automotive Components Group North America, Inc.

B. PATENT APPLICATIONS

Internal Title	Ctry	Filing Date	Filing No.	Registered Owners
Panel Fastening System	US	17 Mar	15/461850	International
		2017		Automotive
				Components
				Group North
				America, Inc.
Foam Adhesion Promotion	US	09 Ma y	15/590727	International
-		2017		Automotive
				Components
				Group North
				America, Inc.
Skin Foam Substrate	US	15 Mar	62/471428	International
Structure Via Induction		2017		Automotive
Heating				Components
				Group North
				America, Inc.
Foam Adhesion Promotion	US	09 Ma y	PCT/US17/31809	International
		2017		Automotive
				Components
				Group North
				America, Inc.
Loudspeaker Arrangement	US	13 Jun	17/838,926	International
of a Vehicle		2022		Automotive
				Components
				Group North
				America, Inc.
Process and article	US	02 Dec	17/540,582	International
produced by injection		2021		Automotive

molding				Components
moranig				Group North
				America, Inc.
Textile Structure with	TIC	18 Jun	12/525702	International
	US		13/525692	
Improved Backing (Sticky		2012		Automotive
Mat)				Components Group
Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y	7.70	1536	12/022206	North America, Inc.
Luminescent, Ultraviolet	US	15 Mar	13/833396	International
Protected Automotive Interior		2013		Automotive
Members				Components Group
N		111	14/460107	North America, Inc.
Manufacture of an Article	US	14 Aug	14/460197	International
Having a Decorative Covering		2014		Automotive
Overlying an Injection				Components Group
Molded Substrate Having a				North America, Inc.
Cellular Structure		_		
Formed Articles Comprising	US	15 Aug	14/461107	International
Carbon and Natural Fibers,		2014		Automotive
Methods of Manufacture and				Components Group
use Thereof		11.0	11/102=50	North America, Inc.
Manufacture of Interior Trim	US	11 Sep	14/483769	International
for a Motor Vehicle		2014		Automotive
				Components Group
				North America, Inc.
Blow Molded Airflow Conduit	US	27 Oct	14/524417	International
with Outer Insulation		2014		Automotive
				Components Group
				North America, Inc.
In Mold Grain Compression	US	15 Jun	14/739089	International
Molding with Adjustable		2015		Automotive
Frame				Components Group
The		1.2	14/925021	North America, Inc.
Thermoplastic	US	13 Aug	14/825931	International
extruded mats		2015		Automotive
				Components Group
	1	1	1	North America Inc

Athletical Active: 19972681.4

Internal Title	Ctry	Grant Date	Grant No.	Registered Owners
punched headliner	•			8
Air Duct Outlets with Manual and Automatic Air Stream Direction Control	US	11 Jan 2005	6840852	International Automotive Components Group North America, Inc.
Vehicle headliner	US	24May 2005	6896321	International Automotive Components Group North America, Inc.
Air Duct Outlet with Single Vane Air Stream Direction Control	US	07 Jun 2005	6902474	International Automotive Components Group North America, Inc.
Slidable sun visor assembly	US	02 Aug 2005	6923490	International Automotive Components Group North America, Inc.
Method of Making an Interior Trim Part	US	16 Aug 2005	6929711	International Automotive Components Group North America, Inc.
Foam in place urethane for structural headliners	US	06 Sep 2005	6939491	International Automotive Components Group North America, Inc.
Storage Pocket Assembly for a Vehicle Door Trim Panel	US	06 Dec 2005	6971698	International Automotive Components Group North America, Inc.
Foam in place composite one- piece hard/soft panel	US	31 Jan 2006	6991841	International Automotive Components Group North America, Inc.
Injection Molding System having a Removeable In- Mold Degating Insert	US	04 Apr 2006	7021923	International Automotive Components Group North America, Inc.
Low-friction sleeve insert for a visor bearing	US	06 Jun 2006	7055884	International Automotive Components Group North America, Inc.
Method of forming a vehicle trim panel	US	13 Jun 2006	7060215	International Automotive Components Group North America, Inc.
Thermally controlled storage space system for an interior cabin of a vehicle	US	11 Jul 2006	7073338	International Automotive Components Group North America, Inc.
Automotive Interior Trim Assembly and Pad Insertion	US	18 Jul 2006	7077456	International Automotive Components Group North America, Inc.
G-force push-push latch	US	29 Aug 2006	7097220	International Automotive Components Group North America, Inc.
Method of Forming a Vehicle Panel Assembly	US	19 Sep 2006	7108311	International Automotive Components Group North America, Inc.
Trim Panel Having Foam Bridge Supported Hidden Tear Seam	US	17 Oct 2006	7121578	International Automotive Components Group North America, Inc.

Athleticals Active: 19972681.4

Internal Title	Ctry	Grant Date	Grant No.	Registered Owners
Method of Assembling the Same				
Vehicle Trim Panel with Natural Fiber Layers	US	02 Nov 1999	5976646	International Automotive Components Group North America, Inc.
Vehicle Instrument Panel with Seamless Airbag Cover	US	07 Dec 1999	5997030	International Automotive Components Group North America, Inc.
Overhead Console with Drop-Down Door	US	21 Dec 1999	6003925	International Automotive Components Group North America, Inc.
Air Outlet Assembly Having Controllable Effort Generation	US	09May2000	6059653	International Automotive Components Group North America, Inc.
Instrument Panel Seamless Airbag Cover	US	18 Jul 2000	6089642	International Automotive Components Group North America, Inc.
Insert for the Map Pocket of a Motor Vehicle	US	12 Sep 2000	6116672	International Automotive Components Group North America, Inc.
Vehicle Visor Having Snap-in Support Pin	US	19 Sep 2000	6120086	International Automotive Components Group North America, Inc.
Vehicle Load Floor and Method of Making Same	US	24Oct2000	6136259	International Automotive Components Group North America, Inc.
Method of Producing Stratiform Articles and Products	US	26 Dec 2000	6165404	International Automotive Components Group North America, Inc.
Apparatus for Molding Articles	US	15 Jan 2002	6338618	International Automotive Components Group North America, Inc.
Overhead Console for a Vehicle	US	15 Jan 2002	RE40617	International Automotive Components Group North America, Inc.
Crash Box Component Holder	US	23 Jul 2002	6422644	International Automotive Components Group North America, Inc.
Dual Stage Fastener	US	13 Aug 2002	6431585	International Automotive Components Group North America, Inc.
Method for Forming Headliners	US	17 Sep 2002	6451232	International Automotive Components Group North America, Inc.
Energy Absorbing Bracket Assembly for Vehicle Knee Bolster	US	10 Dec 2002	6491322	International Automotive Components Group North America, Inc.
Blow molded multiple function assemblies for vehicle headliners	US	15 Jun 2004	6749255	International Automotive Components Group North America, Inc.
Modular Overhead Console Assembly	US	30Nov 2004	6824185	International Automotive Components Group North America, Inc.
Method for making an automotive	US	04 Jan 2005	6836950	International Automotive Components Group North America, Inc.

Athletical Active: 19972681.4

Internal Title	Ctry	Grant Date	Grant No.	Registered Owners		
Method of Sewing a Decorative Seam and Trim Component Made by that Method	US	06 Apr 2010	7690318	International Automotive Components Group North America, Inc.		
Porous Carpeting for Vehicles and Methods of Producing Same	US	20 Apr 2010	7700176	International Automotive Components Group North America, Inc.		
Plastic Bracket Countermeasure for Door Side Impact - Safe-Tee	US	04May 2010	7708313	International Automotive Components Group North America, Inc.		
Hollow Structural Member with Reinforced Bulwark and Process for Producing Same	US	15 Jun 2010	7736721	International Automotive Components Group North America, Inc.		
Airbag Assembly	US	05 Oct 2010	7806430	International Automotive Components Group North America, Inc.		
Modified Slush Moldable TPU for Instrument Panels with Seamless Airbag Deployment Capability	US	16 Nov 2010	7833623	International Automotive Components Group North America, Inc.		
Trim Panel Having a Narrow Transition Radius and Apparatus and Method of Manufacture	US	21 Dec 2010	7854875	International Automotive Components Group North America, Inc.		
Integration of Light Emitting Devices and Printed Electronics Into Vehicle Trim Components	US	04 Jan 2011	7862220	International Automotive Components Group North America, Inc.		
Door trim panel with dual density bolster armrest and integrated components	US	18 Jan 2011	7871119	International Automotive Components Group North America, Inc.		
Plastic Bracket Countermeasure for Door Side Impact - Safe-Tee	US	05 Jul 2011	7971903	International Automotive Components Group North America, Inc.		
Modified Moldable Urethane with Tunable Haptics	US	06 Mar 2012	8129015	International Automotive Components Group North America, Inc.		
Energy Absorber for Vehicle Overhead System	US	29 May 2012	8186748	International Automotive Components Group North America, Inc.		
Energy Absorbing Countermeasure	US	18 Sep 2012	8267428	International Automotive Components Group North America, Inc.		
Energy Absorber for Vehicle Bumper	US	08 Jan 2013	8348313	International Automotive Components Group North America, Inc.		

Internal Title	Ctry	Grant Date	Grant No.	Registered Owners
Injection Molding System having a Removeable In- Mold Degating Insert	US	28 Nov 2006	7140862	International Automotive Components Group North America, Inc.
Interior Lining Part	US	12 Dec 2006	7147276	International Automotive Components Group North America, Inc.
Adhesive precoated headliner materials	US	27 Feb 2007	7182832	International Automotive Components Group North America, Inc.
Modular Trim Assembly with Air Curtain for a Motor Vehicle	US	13 Mar 2007	7188863	International Automotive Components Group North America, Inc.
Airbag Assembly with Angled Keyway	US	26 Jun 2007	7234724	International Automotive Components Group North America, Inc.
Airbag Chute Assembly	US	06 Nov 2007	7290790	International Automotive Components Group North America, Inc.
Structural Rail System for Supporting an Overhead Console	US	13 Nov 2007	7293816	International Automotive Components Group North America, Inc.
A Trim Panel and a Method of Manufacture	US	10 Jun 2008	7384061	International Automotive Components Group North America, Inc.
Critical Seam Alignment of Soft Trim to Automotive Components	US	22 Jul 2008	7401829	International Automotive Components Group North America, Inc.
Integrated center stack for a motor vehicle	US	22 Jul 2008	7401835	International Automotive Components Group North America, Inc.
Vehicle cup holder with improved support member	US	19 Aug 2008	7413154	International Automotive Components Group North America, Inc.
Airbag Assembly	US	09 Sep 2008	7422232	International Automotive Components Group North America, Inc.
Plastic Skin Forming Process	US	16 Sep 2008	7425294	International Automotive Components Group North America, Inc.
Apparatus for Molding Trim Panel Assembly Having a Narrow Transition Radius	US	09 Dec 2008	7462024	International Automotive Components Group North America, Inc.
Illuminated Visor Vanity	US	19 May 2009	7534018	International Automotive Components Group North America, Inc.
Plastic Skin Forming Process	US	23 Jun 2009	7550103	International Automotive Components Group North America, Inc.
System to establish a trim edge for a vehicle roof window	US	09 Mar 2010	7673932	International Automotive Components Group North America, Inc.
Trim Panel Having Foam Bridge Supported Hidden Tear Seam	US	06 Apr 2010	7690677	International Automotive Components Group North America, Inc.

Adhled Cals Active: 19972681.4

PATENT REEL: 067853 FRAME: 0756

RECORDED: 06/26/2024